000" E

000" E

opo*g

dnoan

----.-I-I-.-.-.-..-...1...'-.1-...-...-...--.....Hmﬁn._.u.mﬂrmﬁ m Qﬂclﬂ ..----.-I-.-.-....-..l-l-l-lllln--m..:..ﬂ.u-.n-H -.g.ﬂc.ﬂ.ﬂﬂrrﬁ u.-"

...._........................r....................._...._._.._.-.._.._............“_.H._.z c ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬁ_.ﬂ |.............+.-+..+_.+_....r.p....i.nv“_”.nu_u-._”m G’Hu l1ais5en 4

rreramsemessre s (PIOFTURN JSn¥yxy o) POl § QOQ g sorrsrssssssrrerrenar et (00T 0L} PNIE T

awey qred

et LLLLLLL

Aoy dnoang

MATA TATOTIXH - TTOLINVIN TAVIMI

‘T—1 1 PP
— A

=1

£ JUNoI4

awey jaeg . Aoy

-23-




-24-

FIGURE 3-2— THROTTLE AND ACCELERATOR CONTROL AND LINKAGE - EXPLODED VIEW




090*g =ccterrrreess-Surisnlpy TOIGUCH ST330I4] ‘I8AaT 9f DEO*E *orrrorrrersrreresercstoxque) 87330aYL ‘3aoddng 51

OOO*E *"etetrtrsssssscsssssarsToIuU0) STIY0IYL ‘A0ADT Gf DEPTC **rrrrrcrersssssisisgTRyg SSE0X) J0JBID[OOOY ‘pod LT

090*'E *****'*rrruaniasy Ieae] TOIIUC) 8T110IYyl ‘Suradg BE OEP*E ****t+trr3IBgg sS0l) I03uIATS00y ‘any Surisnlpy 91

Gﬂ*im !ii;ppp.i.i.i.f-iPHﬂ:m WWGHU Hﬂpdhmduuuq nHmpmq ﬁm Qmw-ﬁ n-»-vnmt-»-n-n.|.|i|lll1|-»-»-».-i-ﬁﬂm H“HPDU WH

.D_._”ﬂ...m“ L N I I A I -.—.H..:m -.H..n.-ﬁv Nm“ _Uw.ﬁ_...ﬂ R R R -...-H.H._.H._.ﬁﬁ ﬂﬂ.ﬂmﬂwpuﬁm .Hﬂ.u—._m..H._.-ﬁ.,H.WU. -HDPU@E—HOU +1
ﬁ_._mﬂ...m .--..-;Mﬂﬂ#ﬂﬂ_ﬁﬂﬂ IBATT TOILUOD _UH#..__._D‘HE_”.H_ ._".E._m..Hum .m.m _Uﬁl__ﬂ..ﬁ ..._.'._.._._.'.....-._..._..._.._.._.._._...“_M.O.n.m.._Hmu-.HH ._._..Gu..ﬂh_._.nnwﬂﬂu hu.H.ﬂ._"_.m ET
080*¢ ***caar0g Supisnlpy JI0497 TOIJUOD ST330IUL ‘304 OF Opp'E crreres _"__.u_.P___.._____.”_ 1FEYS UOTSUSLNY Joleangie] ‘reas g

QTF"E ***r*retreeccciyupT NURI) [T9g JIOBIATADDY ‘poM &% OFF g ' rrerererereqIuyg UOTSUSIXE J032aANAABY fIBA0T T

060'€ **'*'** JI2A0T-UBI) [ JO]BISTADDY ‘UTd STA3TD 82 QCP*E *°*trctttctr3IEUS UCOTSUS)XY Jojedangie) ‘Hutysng o1

H.ﬁﬁ.nﬂ .._-.'._._.._._....._.._..1..«-..HNHPSI.HQ.HN.HM..HD.UUJ.. nu._.n_.ﬁhh_. H.Hw.m h.ﬂ Oﬂﬁ;ﬂ B EE e mom oo *1IBYS UOTSUDLXT Hﬂu.ﬂh.n._.n_.h..ﬁu HPNEE..D.HG m

=25=

00F*g **rtrccccccruorsua] edENUTT Iojeraresoy fSurxds o QFF°C  **'° " ra0Ad] )IEUS uUoTSualxyg Jojaangre] ‘Soradg g
cm*-m I.-i1i1iillll!!!I.-.!.-..-.-.—..-II-.!-!.-!.-!.--H“‘H ..H_ND..PDU mN aﬂ‘v-m -l-i-lilili!l-“-“.—“ﬂ—m H—c.ﬂmﬂ-muvu_um .H.D-u..m.rﬂghﬂwu -Hu._fs h.
cﬂﬂ-lﬂ -.l-lilillllll-l-._-_-i-!-!I!!i!i-inlnhm—uﬂmgw.ﬂnﬁm ¢N cm.vi.m” 111!*1‘!‘.!!!.!.!..“%52“ mwg_..ﬂu huy.ﬁaﬂmnﬂ.muu.ﬂ. ‘“Gm m

Dhﬂrm .-.rnri||||1|-|nvi-inii!ﬂdﬂmm hﬂﬂﬂhﬁﬂﬂUUﬂ .Hﬂﬂm £E oIF' € L I R R I R R i H™ T -nﬁHU o

0BO*E **trerrecreyuEI) TTPH ©3 [eped IojeraTaooy ‘poy  ZE OFF'E  ****I242] jJBYS UoTSuUalxy Iojaangre] ‘mexog jog ¥
QLO*E *rrerrrrrrmrmrrascssccaTERDg I01BIST1600Y ‘lo¥ouwag 12 QRO E  *- "t e ttrrrrerssssssasicriarasasaess JaUSEAYDO] £
0LO*E TrTrssTrEsRasasasasss ekt (O] EIBTADOY hﬁﬂﬂmm 08 oF¥o* e iv--—t!n-i-|n-nvl!tt*!m-mn.n.n-l-r-rrmmvu.ﬂﬂz g

O0¥0°E Srersrramssaseseses s s TQIIUOD DTIIOIYL hu...m._._n-._._z“_..-_..ﬁ.m- 61 oF0T g R R R RN R E- SR iR h._”ﬂ_..H........_.._”OU 1

dnoag amuy 3184 Aoy dnoxg awey 3a¥d iAoy

MAIA TITOTAXE - IDVINIT ANV TOHLNOD MOLVYITIADOY ANV ITLLOUHL—Z-§ SuNOId




S FIGURE 3-3—TYPICAL FUEL PUMP -
= EXPLODED VIEW

Key Part Name Group
1 Repair Kit... e age et ot aRelaks 3.480
2 Bail..... iareraaagile s einl=tets¥a 3.490
3 Bowl...sesoans B . 3.490

4 Gosket.cessescsossesesses 3.490

6 Diaphragm Kit........ sss  3.500

=26-




e e e e e g,

i T T Tpuup——p——

-

o o

-

FIGURE 3-4—TYPICAL FUEL AND VACUUM PUMP - EXPLODED VIEW

Eey Part Name Group Eey Part Name Group
1 Diﬂ.ph.rﬂ.g]’l’l Kit‘ {vacuum}FfFfl LI 31500 5 ﬁHEREtc. R I I B I O I R -.- T 3.‘1:9':}
2 REpairEi‘t... --------- I R 3.480 6 - o ) 1 3.490
A iy Sy S P S eene  3.4890 7 Diaphragm Kit (Fuel)...eevveeee. 3.500
4 E:'wl%lil#i'lili llllllllllllllllll 3'450

-87-




r 8 @

@ e

f 10-22 20-24 118 20-45 21708 415 15-8315 30-M -3 30-35  30A.39

=1 »'e

277 G228 5333 63-K0 64895  75-239 IOL2ZE 10145 I0I-TE (OB 006020 BO1-M3S 0R4T5 10i1485 1010515 105A-ET 4425 (1541

1500 &2 b @
IS0E Be0.35 (P

118-37 120-95  120-51 121-58

et .

WB-35 IB-108 NE-9S NE-ISh 12-289

1455 ne-7e  HE-NTS  HB-I2TS

- fi 170F-235

%10

726 48.90

Qi 2 J'; NOTE: Parts are shown here for | § g 3 « I ﬂt AN}

su23 || ses7 snys | identification only. G128 &LIBE SLITI 81492 [[ E1I05 G214 81225

Pl Tt .l 2

Ib6=13  1I7-805

|01

(|

IR0

¥

IS0uI0E 150410 150675 R4 185
FIGURE 3-5— CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WA1-6105

CARTER NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODELS
Group 3.600 - Carburetor, Carter Model WALl - §108

1-501%8 201643 Body Flange ASSembBlY..casecstacaissasnnns e l# el e [re L. F47, K100
2-101 201644 Valve, Throttle,.....ccecusssasassasonmnsnrennrs. 1 F47, K100
3-5505 201646 Shaft Assembly, Throttle Valve.....c.cececeewewn. 1 F47, K100
6-3655 201652 Alxr Horn ASSemMbly ee v usnnanccasssssoncnsrsnanses 1 F47, E100
6=-3T25 201651 Alr Horn B Climatic Control AsSsembly¥........ PP | F47, E100
T-107 201669 Valve, ChoKe.  ieciisensnsannsnsassansasassnsiens 1 F47, K100
11-1685 201692 Jeat, Low Speedesersrnnsssnsntassrarasasasassasas 1 F47, K100
11B-35 201722 Rivet Plugissrvevsvrvnsnsasasntasssasssssnesssas 1 F47, K100
11B-75 201723 Rivet Plug..... R R R R I T F47, K100
11B-108 201724 Rivet Plug, Idle POXt..eecevereorsrsossnacaseons 2 F47, K100
11B-11738 201693 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Idle Passafe...-svecsvas 1 F47, K100
11B-1193 201705 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Pump Check Ball..swwsoss 1 F47, K100
11B-1278 201691 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Main Discharge Nozzle... 2 F47, K100
11B-156 201690 Plug, Main Discharge Hozzle Retaining..seseeeess 1 F47, K100
12-269 201688 Nozzle, Main Discharge..ccecasisvsvavansnarrrsns 1 F47, K100
14-2225 201659 Piston, Link and Shaft Assembly, Choke...ceerses 1 F47, E100
14-25758 201662 Lever, Link and Screw Assembly, Choke....ovevee. 1 F47, K100
15-358 201676 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Bowl Strainer........... 1 F4T7, K100
20-22 201679 Gasket, Float Needle Seat...cccccciavnncnananars 3 FAT, K100
20-26 201684 Gasket, Motering Rod JetS...eeiveavuconanonarees 3 F47, K100
20-35 201677 Gasket, Bowl Strainer PlUB....:isiusacavacanan T | F47, K100
20-45 201689 Gasket, Main Discharge NOZEL@ssssssssaacasnsss wied o B F47, K100
21-T08 201681 Float and Lever ASSembly.cessvssasrosansnanasans 1 F47, K100
24-15 201682 Pin, Float Lever FulCTuMs csssessetsscananansns el b F47, K100
25-838 201678 Heedle and Seat Assembly, Float....ceovsvvcveeees 1 F47, K100
30-14 201675 SBtrainer, BoWl...vsnevrenaranastasstasussacancssss 1 F4T7, K100
30-23 201658 Screen, Climatic Control HouSing..:.eeocaseeeweas 1 F47, K100
30-35 201703 Strainer, Accelerating Pump..ssssssssussasccacaas 1 JF47, K100
304A-39 201667 SBerew, Idle AdjustinE.evccesasassssssasanccanas 1 F47, K100
a7-28 201694 Bcrew, High Speed Adjusting..revresssnsnnnvasans 1 F47, K100
39-10 201670 Screw, Choke Valve....ccececcsesovanacnmnnnnna SR F47, K100
39-11 201645 Screw, Throttle Valve...eeeeerrervvscnananacnans 2 F47, K100
48-90 201713 Jet, PUDD: s s 1o sasasasasasasasasastasssaasasissas 1 F47, K100

e d B b e bd ad bd d e AR LB R P OLE LS O ORLTE . s

b



FIGURE 3-5—CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WA1l-610% {(CONT’D.)

CARTER NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODELS
53A-2085 201712 arm and Collar Assembly, PUMD....icvacenrnsesass 1 F47, K100
61-23 201701 Spring, Accelerating Pump PistoR.srrssscovenenes 1 F47, K100
61=-57 201668 Spring, Idle Adjusting SoreW...ecreeessscescseres 1 F47, K100
61-75 201685 Spring, Metering Rod.sesesvevevererncanansasarss 1 F47, K100
61-128 201720 Spring, Throttle Connector Rod.....ecevevaveneis 2 F47, K100
I 61-188 201699 Spring, Anti-Percolator Rocker ATm.....seeeeeaes 1 F47, K100
61-191 201695 Spring, High Speed Adjusting Serew....oceseeeess 1 F47, K100
61-192 201680 Clip, Float Needle Valve....ccevnrnraroracescans 1 F47, K100
61-205 201715 Spring, Vacuum Pistonm....ceciccccnnrrnnnasasnses 1 P47, K100
61l-214 201664 Spring, Choke Trip Lever...vesvsvsvssrererseneas 1 F47, E100
61-225 201711 Spring, Vacumeter Hold Down..:sssuscccvsennnsnes 1 F47, E100
61-227 201702 Spring, Accelerating Pump...vsscicsannnronnreees 1 F47, E100
. 61-228 201710 Spring, Pump Operating Lever....ssessuasvessrreses 1 F47, K100
63-33 201656 Retainer, Climatic Control HouSing....eeeevevees. 3 F47, K100
63-93 202383 Retainer, Throttle Connector Rod Spring......... 2 F47, K100
64-695 2017Q0 Rod and Plunger Assembly, Accelerating Pump..... 1 F47, K100
75-339 201686 Meteoring RBod. sssssccisisrnrnessrsasaccnnss PR | F47, K100
101-28 201718 Screw, Throttle Shaft Arm Set.ssessscsiscinennes 1 F47, K100
101-65 201657 Screw, Climatic Control HOUSInE..ssaeevaescas srs 3 F47, K100
101-78 201663 Screw, Choke Lever Clamp....... talelan e e la et aTa s aleiebe -l F47, E100
101-E1 201666 Becrew, Fast Tdle Cam..ueueueseesnanssasasssass PR | F47, K100
101-120 201647 Adjusting Serew, Throttle Lever.....eeesvavivens 1 F47, K100
101-1438 201654 Screw & Washer, Choke Body to Main Body,...... | F47, K100
101-1475 201649 dcrew & Washer, Main Body to Throttle Body...... 2 F47, K100
101-148% 201672 Screw & Washer Assembly, Dust COVETre.wserarasans 5 F47, K100
101-1515 201653 Serew & Washer, Choke Body to Main Body....si004 2 F47, K100
1054-27 201709 Nut, Pump Link Counter Pin, HEX. suveveveveverese 2 F47, K100
114-423 201717 Arm and Serew Assembly, Throttle Shaft.......... 1 F47, K100
115-41 2017186 Rod, Throttle Connector...iseevecessrassienianan 1 F47, K100
116-13 201704 Ball, Accelerating Pump ChocK.ssesvavacsnrnrnnns 2 F47, K100
117-8085 201708 Link and Pin Assembly, PumMD.:ssssssssacarnnorsas 1 F47, K100
113—37 2&16?1 Dust Cﬂv’e‘rl!iillllllliii--J!J!IIlllilil--c|-ll--|l--l 1 F4T| Klﬂa
120-918 201683 Jet and Gasket Assembly, Metering Rode:sessssnneas 1 F47, K100
121-51 201650 Gasket, Main Body... vovu.- rererrbaddtsananrnannn 1 F47, K100
121-58 201674 Gacket, Bowl COVer.ssseresasmmenrnssssssacnnnnss 1 F47, K100
121-72 201648 Gasket, Throttle Body to Main Bod¥....vweesssaas 1 F47, K100
129-15 201696 Digc, Metering Rod. .cuasssvevorerassaasnsannrennes 1 F47, K100
146-1055 201673 Cover and Strainer Assembly, Bowl......... S e e F47, E100
150-G2 201661 Pin, Choke Piston.....ocei00a. R | F47, K100
150-92 201698 Pin, Anti-Percolator Rocker ATm.......esce0uweaa 1 F47, K100
150-108 201721 Pin, Connector Link Upper.scvesesessssssssssnnnnas 1 F47, K100
150-118 201708 Counter Pin, Pump Link....eveeevscaness rarsernas 1 F47, K100
1504-10 201687 Pin, Metering Rod Retaining..ecieviovvnrnnnrasae 2 F47, K100
160-35 201660 Piston, Choke............ s rErE s s PR F4%, K100
160-6785 201714 Piston and Pin, Vacuum..... e m e e s . | F47, K100
170F-233 201655 Housing and Coil, Climatie Comtrol......... R | F47, K100
181-758 201665 Cam and Pin Assembly, Fast Idle......csvivumueees 1 F47, K100
184185 201697 Arm and Cap Assembly, Anti-Percolator Rocker. ... 1 F47, K100
Note: The following parts not illustrated.
200322 Stud, Carb. Mounting, 3/8"-16 x 3/8"-24 x 1 3/8" 2 F47, K100
291 Lockwasher, Carb. Mounting, 3/8" Ext. Teoth..... 2 F47, K100
290 Hut, Carb. Mounting, 3/B"—24 HX. +.vvueuweveeene, 2 F47, K100
200495 Gasket (to Manifold)....eeevaceon.. SHE IS AT 1 F47, K100
53A-277U 201707 Lever and Link Unit, Pump Operating.sseseeeeeann 1 F47, K100
162 201753 Gasket Assortment.....csvvcasievcnnnens P | F47, K100
10895 201752 Repair Kit........... Fr e EaE A s srsaesa L F47, K100




T @ i

"'1' f1B-12 0B-75 a2 142585

A i 4 £} % 'P
o7 0735 115 ik 8- 148 [N 12-2745 4 14.2705%
&
_— 3%.00 ﬁ

(&) . .
0 © \::J o o 53745 —

022 102 2029 W45 ma F 2,455 24.15 26335 020 10A-40 390 4D-43

7 NOTE: Parts are shown here for 4
identification only.
¢ :: 00/ 0
a BL9s 6197 ALE  HL200 &N &l24Z 4201
r i Y =
== i : i
e O ﬂ_i 75-485 ¥ ] E ? il JE [l Q”’{Q’J
205 6381 E344  EATIS 7557 B0 WLIE IO D435 DLM4S  DSN MSAG 14155
B
f\"[ |EE!-5 ﬂ?l? |3:];!u |1'u2? = R :4% :
[y ! ! : b el isnaap
=D . ;
e 8 = O o 8] it &=
20155 12167 IETIS IR (50 13647 (34-48 1461155 150405 1534 |
FIGURE 3-6— CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WA]-574S (Manual Choke) ‘;
CARTER NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODEL :

Group 3.620 - Carburetor - Carter Model WAIL-5748 (Manual Choke) Part No, 203043

2-104 203188 Valve, THrottle..cvsicisencesnmsenmnnnass 1 P47, P4TC, K100, K101 B
3-4T708 203189 Shaft Assy., Throttle Valve..,.....rsss» 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101 |
6-3748 203190 Air Horn ASSY. -ceveceesn- crerananssesss 1 FAT, F47C, K100, K101 !
7-107 201669 Valve, Choke.u.eeeeenerenses e weees 1 F47, FA7C, K100, K101 |
11-1738 203191 Jet Assy,, Low Speed......vessssecnsesss L1 F4T, FATC, K100, K101 |
11B-12 203239 Rivet DIUE. sovvsesvserensnasassannanassass T F47, FA4TC, KL00, K101
11B-25 303243 Plug, Disc CHECK PASSAEE. .. svsvseeseees 1 TF4T, F47C, K100, K101
11B-62 203249 Rivel PlUE:sssssvarsvssvacavassnassasses 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
11B-164 203847 PIUuE, HOZZlEeseserereravrsnsssnnnsnssses L F47, F4TC, KLOD, KlO1
11B-198 203192 Plug, Pump Jet PASSAEE. ssseesvsansssnsss L1 P47, F4TC, K100, K101
11B-199 203193 Plug, Idle Hole PASSAEE. sssrssrssnsssss L1 Fd7, F4TC, K100, K101
122743 203194 Hozzle ASSY. cecenewe FresEsataaren e ne 1 F47, F4YC, K100, K101
14-2688 203220 Choke Lever ASSY. ..oreersrsnsnansnnssrs 1 F47, FATC, K100, K101
14-2708 203195 Shaft & Lever Assy., Choke.............. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
20-22 201679 Gasket, Idle Hole Passage Plug.......... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
20-26 201684 Gasket, Metering Rod Jet.....coveeeenuss 1 F47, F47C, E100, K101
20-29 203221 Gasket, Pump Cylinder - UppeéTr........... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
20-45 2016589 Gasket, Main Discharge Nozzle.,...s..... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
20=T1 203196 Gﬂ.S]:iEt, Air HOTNer e s s s o s rassasrsnsnssses 1 F‘i'?r F"lTC, H:lﬂ”:'p Hlﬂl
21-458 203197 Float, Lever ASSY. ....ceeevasasasnnnsns 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
2415 201682 Pin, Float Lever Fulerum. ....caveenrsrns 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
25.338 203198 Needle & Seat ASSY. covva. TS we.s. 1 P47, F47C, K100, K101
30=-20 203242 Strainer, Bowl.....ccciieianacanannnas . 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101 |
304-40 . 203199 Serew, Idle Adjustment..........eeeee.. .. 1 P47, F47C, K100, K101
38-10 201670 Screw, Choke Valve... ... v icvavacacnnas 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
39-11 201645 Berew, Throttle Valve. . cessiesavasansess 2 F4T, F47C, K100, K101
48-43 203200 Jet, PUNDe s cavassssvassssrarasasasanasas L F47, F47C, K100, K101
53A-2765 203201 Lever ASS¥., PUMP...ssirersrasasssneasas 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101 |
61-96 203202 Spring, PumMPesssssssssssasssasanasasasas 1 F47, P47C, K100, K101

=30= |




i L L e et s e T e e AT L

FIGURE 3-6——CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WA1-5748 (MANUAL CHOKE} (CONT'D.}

CARTER HO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODEL

61-97 203203 Spring, Adjusting Screw Lock..... wersss. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
61-128 201720 Spring, Throttle Connector Rod.......... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
61-200 203204 Spring, Accelerating Pump Piston........ 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
61-231 203205 Spring, Choke Valve......:o..- wasssssrss 1 TF4T, F4TC, K100, E101
61-242 203206 Spring, Metering Rod.......... Y ¥aT PATC K100, EI0Y
61-281 203207 Spring, Pump Connector Link............ .. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
62-1015 203222 Clamp Assy., TubE.....e-ecisisaasnnnns ... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
63-44 203223 Ring, Retainer....seseeea-s GODADORnDE ... 1 F47, F47C, K100, E101
63-93 202383 Retainer....... s = sesesa 1 F47, Fa7C, K100, K101
64-T23 203208 Plunger & Rod ASSY. ....cvrencrssrennass 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
T5-485 203209 Metering Rod......... ErmsrsesAsan e EE . 1 PF47, Fa47C, K100, K101
75-517 203210 Metering Rod, 1st Lean...... ria ... 1 TF47, F4T7C, K100, K101
101-10 203324 Screw, Wire ClampP....... iressessssswens 1 F47, P47C, K100, E101
101-28 201718 Screw, Throttle Shaft Arm Set...cveaenas 1 P47, F47C, K100, K101
101-121 203211 Serew, Throttle Lever Adjusting....... .. 1 P47, F4ATC, K100, K101
101-1438 201654 Serew & Washer, Dust Cover,.,..... weeses 1 F4T7, F47C, K100, K101
101-1445 203226 Serew & Washer, Air Horn & Bowl Cover... 7 F47, F47C, K100, K101
106-11 203228 Screw, Tube Clamp........... alalmlaaleter=Tslnlata 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
10548 203229 Nut, Tube CLamp....coneews- o TN eV a YT . 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
114-158 203230 Arm & Serew Assy., Throttle Shaft....... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
115-72 203212 Rod, Throttle Connector..... ... vessess 1 F4T7, F4YC, K100, K101
117=92 203213 Link, Connector...... lain atale nl s e ila0a vases- 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
118-43 203214 Cover, Dust,,........ alulatw]nlnlal sl tata wiesese. 1 TF47, F47C, K100, K101
120-1158 203215 Jet Assy., Metering Rod......... i IS TFATRATC RO O
121-67 203231 Gasket, Bowl COVEr..uvevncsnas R R 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
122=-455 203241 Check Assy., Intake Disc....... israsass 1 F47, FP47C, K100, K101
122-738 203240 Check Assy., Discharge DiSC...isvssasrna 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
129-18 203216 Disc, Metering Rod...csccuvecsrrsrenannn 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
136-19 203232 Washer, Plug (conleal)..c.cieniaronarans . 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
136-20 203233 Washer, Plug (conleal)...icicrucsnsns ... 2 P47, F47C, K100, K101
136-27 203234 Washer, Plug {(conicall..cocesracucrvanns 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
136-48 203237 Washer, Plug {(flat)....ccenesvacens ... 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
136-49 203236 Washer, Plug (flat)....ccenerecasss ses.. 2 F4T, F47C, K100, K101
136-50 203235 Washer, Plug (flat)....ceeasracares veee. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
146-1155 203238 Ccover and Countershaft Assy., Bowl,,.... 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
1504=10 201687 pin, Metering Rod.....eeeeeanaes tiiies.. 3 F47, F4T7C, K100, K101
150A-15 203217 Pin, Metering Rod Retainer..... teesnae.. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
163-14 203250 Packing, Felt..... et s are fale et Ta e SO T e T . 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101

Note: The feollowing parts not illustrated.

200322 Stud, Carb. Mounting, 3/8"-16 x 3/8" -

24 x 1 3/8". ... s a s e n e rseresess 2 P47, F47C, K100, K101
291 Lockwasher, Carb. Mounting, 3/8"

Ext. Tooth...cciravsencancns ele o tal e =l =pasla 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
280 Nut, Carb, Mounting, 3/8"-24 Hx. ....... 2 F47, F47C, K100, K101
200437 Gasket (to Manifeld)...... Xt alwte: wlm] atakn .. 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
138BA 203218 Gasket Assortment,......... tresesesssssss 1 F47, F47C, K100, K101
10898 203219 Repair Kit...couuvcuaass Bas e EaEE e wesas 1 F47, F4TC, K100, K101




adi § 5 dF3 A8

e 9 W ¥

@14 mEey  EEAY  IB-19

Y ar ¥ T N

HiA1S W08 pEATS MEYS 1E-E7S [T-T

L el

: f o M (T
Oz Eé e l - é% Ty i t 1§ &L 23 ﬂH‘EE&E?E]i 4

|dnntiticatisn snly.
470 BLET 81 1T BLEFE ALINE B3O AL31 G1AY G455 TRATI IR JOLAE DLJE WLE WLEI0 JORHIS IRRHTS EEES KRR BAAL5 NEH B IT-BRS na-3h IS

§ wezns [TESTIN ST 0 i

- 5
13151 50T 150400 A8 PHLMI- ﬁ‘ﬂ‘l’-\-il'li Wi-e75 S
FIGURE 3-T—CARBURETOR - CARTER MODELS Wal-6225 AND 6228A

CARTER KO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODEL
3.640 - Carburetor, Carter Models WA1-6228, 62284 (Part No. 202382, 6225A Only)
1-4978 2017286 Body Flange ASSemblyY ..cvoersreasassncnnss e e All
2-99 201727 Yalve, Throttle ........ AGoEonon R RaRe = et el Tty | All
3-56568 201728 Shaft Assembly, Throttle Valve .......... P e | All
6-3455 201730 Adr Horn ASSembly ..ceuweeccares OO BESaO oo O B 1 All
6=3483 201729 Adr Horn & Climatie Control Assembly ........... 1 All
7-107 201660 Valve, Choke ..... o e o B R iy o o gl A1l
11-1638 201741 Jet Assembly, Low Speed ..... e Falatlale = == tata 1 All
11B-34 201740 Plug, Main Discharge Nozile Retnining Fier LI D T P b All
11E-41 201750 Rivet PILUE ...:cvc5:na AooaCoSas e O £ ix ol=jaiate Ao Ak All
11B-42 201751 Rivet PLug ....:csu0ux+ e Vet lat el =1l e Al eTeTatals b AR All
11B=79 201723 Rivet Plug ......... N el ey e T aTulats oo Ao DD Band 5 All
11B-108 201724 Rivet Plug, Idle Pnrt e LOoO0000 el aE o elarel=t=ret sl All
11B-117S 201693 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Idle PassSage ........ e All
11B-1185 201705 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Pump Check Ball ....00.. 1 All
11B-1273 201691 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Main Discharge Nozzle 1 All
12-268 201739 Nozzle, Main DisScharge issssessssncarsrormas A A1l
14-2228 201659 piston, Link and Shaft Assembly, Choke A D £ L 1 All
14-2238 201731 Lever, Link & Screw Assembly, Choke ...... nEnoet, b All
15-355 201676 Plug & Gasket Assembly, Bowl Strainer .......... 1 All
20-22 201679 Gasket, Float Meedle Seat ....... s SO AT OO0 . A11
20-26 201684 Gasket, Metering Rod Jets .......ce00.0 e i tRagatalaLe 3 All
20-35 201677 Casket, Bowl Strainer PLUE ...ccesercesrsnss A2 All
20-45 201689 GCasket, Main Discharge NOZZle ...sceccnereren Sogoal All
21-T708 201681 Float and Lever Assembly (6225 ODLF) avnernane-a =1 F47, K100
21-863 202371 Float and Lever Assembly (622SA onl¥) c.icisennas L All
24-15 201682 Pin, Fleoat Lever Fulerum .........coecvavasrenes el All
25-425 201736 Needle and Seat Assembly, Float (6225 cnly) e . F47, K100
25=-1558 202372 Needle and Seat Assembly, Float (622SA only).... 1 All
30-14 ° 201875 Strainer, Bowl ...... ey, froboooodBos A el All



FIGURE 3-T—CARBURETOR - CARTER MODELS WA1-6225 AND 6225A (CONT'D.)

CARTER NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. MODEL
30-23 201658 Screen, Climatic Control HOUSINE +eccvuneenan iyl b All
30-35 201703 Strainer, Accelerating PUMP .....cveueeonnrens s hay a1l
S0A-39 201667 Screw, Idle AdJusting .....eeevvivcnsscsnss i a1 e A0
39-10 201670 Serew, Choke Valve ..... B R i 06 0D O AT TSy 2 A1l
39-11 201645 Screw, Throttle Valve .....cveinnnnn A e 2 All
48-89 201748 JBE, "PURD .. con o o riete ¢ o o et e TR Po B0 B AR | All
a3A=-1663 201746 Lever & Countershaft, Pump Operating ........... 1 a1l
61-23 201701 Spring, Accelerating Pump Piston ...... 00000002 1 All
61-57 201668 Spring, Idle AdjusSting SCIeW ....cvrvacronanrnns 1 All
61-63 201743 Spring, Accelerating PUmMP ...u.uveeneeernenrnnnn 1 All
61-75 201685 Spring, Metering Rod ..i...eveeeeacsnresenanasss 1 A1l
61-128 201720 Spring, Throttle Connector Rod .........c.0000.. Tl All
61-188 201699 Spring, Anti-Percolator Rocker Arm ............ ] All
61-230 201749 Spriog, Vacuum PiStoO ....:..ccuevsviiriciisnnan-s 1 All
63-33 201656 Retainer, Climatic Control HOUSINE ....ivsvee0ex 3 All
53-93 202383 Retainer, Throttle Connector Rod Spring ...:::.:.. 1 All
64-585 201742 Rod and Plunger Assembly, Accelerating Pump .... 1 All
{ T5-593 201738 Hetering Rod ....ccvvensensnsnsnas SOt oY Oaohganan 1 All
TH-589 201786 Hetaring Rod, 12t LOAR ......cccuercearrnanrnnns 1 All
T5-600 201787 HMetering Rod, 2nd Lean ......cccveccenicnanrnane 1 All
101-28 201718 Screw, Throttle Shaft Arm Set ... .. .. i icinna 1 ALl
101-65 201657 Screw, Climatic Control Housing ...... O E O RO ] All
1 101-78 201663 Screw, Choke Lever Clamp ........ wiriaieslelaleTaela e et L All
101-81 201666 Screw, Fast Idle Cam .......o0iuesnunsnsssrsranas 1 All
101-120 201647 Adjusting Screw, Throttle Lever .........c00002. 1 All
101-14358 201654 Serew & Washer, Choke Body to Main Body ........ 1 All
101-1478 201649 Serew E Washer, Main Body to Throttle Body ..... 2 All
101-1485 201672 Screw & Washer, Dust Cover .........coiseees00 3 v All
101-1518 201653 Screw & Washer, Choke Body to Main Body¥ ........ 2 All
114-425 201717 Arm and Screw Assembly, Throttle Shaft ......... 1 All
115-41 201716 Rod, Throttle Connector ....... GGG GO O D SEL All
116-13 201704 Ball, Accelerating Pump Cheek .................. 2 All
117-58 201744 Link, Pump ....:cccaccsss B0 O O R T T P A e A i o | All
117-663 201747 Link and Spring, Pump Operating ............ B e g All
118-28 201733 Cover, Dust .......c.cuun. e fiale el ala e atslztetsle O O 1 All
120-955 201737 Jet and Gasket Assembly, Metering Rod .......... 1 All
121-51 201650 Gasket, Main Body ....... RO O o O Lt S . 1 All
121-58 201674 Gasket, Bowl Cover ........... M e NI TR O Cr T 1 ALl
J 121-72 201648 Gasket, Throttle Body to Main Bedy ............ ] All
129-15 201696 Disc, Metering Bod ......coivisnnnnnnnrrassas rare L All
146-888 201735 Cover, Bowl ..... alzla eyaletelete e agalas=ralols araTa P o T T e b All
150-62 201661 Pin, Choke Piston ..iserscarincanancnnns ¥atefataleteratel L All
150-92 201698 Pin, Anti-Percolator Rocker Arm ....... 00D GE T All
150A=-10 201687 Pin, Metering Rod Retaining ......ecceces T o T All
160=35 201660 Piston, Choke ......covsannansarnnansnsstacsssnns 1 All
160-673 201714 Piston and Pin, Vacuum . ......ccovuceses B D b All
170F-235 201655 Housing and Coil, Climatie Comntrol ............. 1 CAll
1B1-673 201732 Cam and Pin Assembly, Fast Idle ....... OIS G OB 1 aAll
184-1B3 201697 Arm and Cap ﬂsseﬁhly, Anti-Percolator Rocker ... 1 All

Note: The following parts not illustrated.

200322 Stud, Carb. Mtg., 3/8"-16 x 378" - 24 x 1 3 &' . 2 A1l
291 Lockwasher, Carb, Mtg., 378" Ext, Tooth ........ 2 A11
. z2aQ Wut, Carb. Mtg., 378" - 24 Hx. ...... ala aisialnialoTssls 2 All
200437 Gasket (to Manifold)....coivevinnnnans A I s o b All
75-602U 201788 Metering Rod Kit (Export)............ clattatelelelete s L All
1394 201756 Gasket Assortment ....c.coscscaeana elae e wlalnlalale o Ll 1 All
136824 202719 Repair Kit ........ e latelelm el ekl st vl ia et il asasanmmemaa PO All




GROUP 3.660 - CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WCD-6858 (DUAL) PART NO. 203354

CARTER HO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY. MODELS
1-60138 203754 Body Flange Assembly........... srsssssasarasananes 1 F486
2-92 203755 Throttle Valve....-.-:... “iisssasasserssasrasananas B F4B6
3-62458 203756 Shaft and Lever Assembly, Throttleésseeesesssesssas 1 F4B6
6-5885 203757 Adlr Horn ASSEMBblY scsessssesssscssssnnssrarssnessas 1 F486
T-154 203758 Yalve, Choke: seeesese DoOOOooo0onaLannE aan o a0 0000 s F486
11-1215 2037549 Jet Assembly, Low Speed....veessssrnerrsarsncnancs 2 F486
11B-41 201750 Rivet Plug.seeverscescs fE s s s e s EaEaE AR R R n e e sea 2 F486
11B-79 201723 Rivet Plug........ T e o et F486 1
11B-108 201724 Rivet Plug, Idle POXL.c..cscnsncncnnnscarsossssssss 2 F486 1
11B-1293 203760 Plug and Gasket Assembly, Pump Discharge Passage.. 1 F486 1
11B-223 203761 Plug, Nozzle PASSAEC.sssssssssssranans sassnsaranae 2 F486 1k
14-2963 203762 Lever and Screw Assembly, Choke...iovecevivvnsssas 1 F486 1
14-3448 203763 Lever, Link and Shaft Assembly, Choke Piston...... 1 F486 1
14-355 203764 Trip Lever, CoM.csasssssscorsssossassssasanssansnas 1 F486 1
15-358 201676 Nut and Gasket Assembly, Strainer...... e Teta e taTaYR tose TR ] F486 1
17-66 203811 Cheelk Needle, Pump Discharge..... . | F486 1
20-22 201679 Gasket, Needle Seat.cssrssarscannsans GEesEEssasana 1 F486 1
20-26 201684 Gasket, Pump Discharge Passage Plug....cccvavaaasas 1 F486 1
20-35 201677 Gasket, Bowl Strainer Nubt....vseveeas e | F486 1
20-54 2037635 Gasket, Metering Rod Jet.:asrecasnccsncananssnnnns 2 F486 1
21-808 203766 Float and Lever ASSembly...s.esesescscsasnansssvnns 1 F486 1
24-24 203767 Pin, Float Lever..coesasararcasssans A OO O G T i, L F486 1
25-1618 203768 Needle and Seat ASSembly..sscsscssssssnnssnnaracssr 1 FAEG 1
30-14 201675 Btrainer, Bowl COVer....erscssscssssasannsonaranss 1 F4B6 ]
30-42 203769 Strainer, Pump..... ssssasasassnsnsnsnsnnnnnnnnaans 1 F4B6 ]
30a-41 203770 Screw, Idle Adjustment..cccecssvesrsnrnnonnnavans . 2 F486 ]
39-10 201670 Screw, Choke Valve Attaching. cesecesssraracnnsaas as 2 F486 [
48-14358 203771 Jet and Housing Assembly, PUumpP...rerevsenssa-s anses 1 F486 ]
53A-2848 203812 Lever and Countershaft Assembly, Pump Operating... 1 F486 ]
61-57 201668 Spring, Idle Adjustment Screw Lock.....coceesvca.. 2 F486 ]
61l-128 201720 Spring, Connector Rod...seecevsrsrasnecsssnanncnans 1 F486 i
G1-207 203772 Spring, Intake Needle...coeeosrnnnnssrnssnanenranses 1 F486
61-234 203773 Spring, Metering Rod...sssecsssssssnacnsnanans cess 1 F486
61-266 203774 Spring, Fast Idle Camieeeracarsrarransrsancssacas Hucal F486
61-338 203775 Spring, PlUunger....cisesasassasasssssssanannnns e | F4B6
61-365 203776 Spring, Punp (Lower)...cavavsssasanssscassss agaiarayatiiy] F486
61-377 203777 Spring, Vacuum Piston...scescsnsrcraccnns casasanas 1 F486
61-378 203778 Spring, Pump (Upper)..sscessecsssscnanss TG e F486
63-58 203779 Retainer, Colil HouSinE.: sssccersrenanass ssasassara I F486
63-92 203780 Retainer, Pump Spring sesscscscssssss P | F486
63-93 202383 Retainer, Connector Rod Spring........ sessassaears 1 F486
63-118 203781 Retaining Ring, Throttle Shaft (Prongs

Extending Outward)...cesrsreensnanacsas e DO Tod b F486
64-1208 203782 Spring and Retainer Assembly, Pump Plunger Rod.... 1 F486
TH-622 203783 Metering Rod....esecsinsnsnssnsnnsnnasarasana ssusas B F486
101-19 203784 Screw, Choke Lever ClamP.ssssssssssssscssavasaress 1 F486
101-67 203813 Screw, Pump Retainer...covservesrssarsssvsncnncses 1 F486
101-73 203814 Screw, Throttle Valve Attaching....::s:440 sessasar 4 F486
101-74 203785 Screw, Throttle Bhaft Doge-cssacsrasass ssssusasavan L F486
101-34 203786 Screw, Fast Idle Adjustment....... S atara wTslore alela einre n Ehlt] F486
101-121 203211 Screw, Throttle Lever Adjustment.......iciaveuuras 1 F486
101-136 203815 Screw, Coil Housing Attaching....cievecrsnsasnanas 3 F486
101-140 203816 Screw, Fast Idle Cam Attaching....csevesvevacenca-n 1 F486




GROUP 3.660 CARBURETOR - CARTER MODEL WCD-6855 (DUAL) PART NO. 203354 (CONT'D.)

CARTER HO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. MODELS
101-1498 203787 Screw and Washer Assembly, Body Flange Attaching.. 4 F486
101-1523 203817 Screw and Washer Assembly, Air Horn Attaching..... 4 F486
101-15558 203788 Screw and Washer Assembly, Pump Jet Attaching..... 2 F436
101-16058 203818 Screw and Washer Assembly, Bowl Cover Attaching... 8 F4845
101-16158 203789 Serew and Washer Assembly, Dust Cover Attaching... 2 F486
101-236 203790 Screw, Metering Rod Arm Clamp..::ssssssassssassssss 1 F486
1054-10 203791 Nut, Choke Lever CLamMD..ssasssssrassrasssnsnnnsnss 1 F4B6
111-518 203792 Arm Assembly, Pump and Metering Rod...csececcvaas « 1 F4B6
114-45 203793 Dog, Throttle LeVeTr...sssseasasarsrsrsrsnnnnsns naian el F4B6
115-70 203794 Connector Rod, Fast Idle..cevrersnmcnsens sasaassaa 1 F486
115=-77 203819 Connector Rod, Throttle.......ocevannes arayal e alatula pate o Rl F4886
117-28 203795 Link, PUmD. .o csoeosssos N taL s dat 4 a s e o | F486
117-83 203796 Link, Vacuum Piston........cce0:4 Nl l=talal aninle ne nle =le e leh]: F486
118-39 203797 Dust COVEr.ssssannnneny I e I ssssssnssansnsrs 1 F486
120-1255 203798 Jet and Gasket Assembly, Metering Rod...csecacsees 2 F486
121-T8& 203821 Gasket, Coil Housing.......... Lt atalnlalallnlelate ol ul e slmla L F486
121-79 203798 Gasket, Body Flange..... e Peiolatule o e o ararata e ata ninleletulale alars il F486
121-80 203800 Gasket, Aly HOFRuiuiwceessrnonnavarsvas s e ma Y (e Te T O] F488
121-81 203801 Gasket, Bowl COVET..c . cccuannnnvas fooooDooooatoosa: Ak F486
12281 203802 Plug, Pump Discharge Check........ adafatal e lnlajala]alaTue e s S0L F488
122-858 203803 Disc Check Assembly, Intake...... sissssssararsrsrs L F486
136-37 203804 Washer, Connector Rod...c.c... sasisasasannaanannss L F486
136-38 203803 Washer, Throttle Shaft DOBe.ccacecsssssnsssnssenses 1 F486
136-129 203820 ¥Wacher, Choke Shaft....cccuvsusacssnsssrrarnsnnnnes 2 F4886
146-1715 203806 Cover Assembly, BowWl. ivscsesssssssssaransnanansanss 1 T486
150-62 201661 Pin, PistoNessusrarsssascnsnanasasssssasarssnsnnss 1 F486
150=150 203822 Pin, Intake Needle..ussstsscssasssassasssanssnnnnns 1 Fd86
1504=-10 201687 Pin SprinBeacsssssttasusssnnsasanas alasacrhuin;n|elslnlntelete]e 3 F486
160-35 201660 PUSTON, CHOKB . s ova'a g scaiss o008 bsies 48 e e gt F486
160-875 201714 Piston and Pin Assembly, VACUWM. s esrsnsssnnnsessns 1 F486
170P=625 203807 Housing and Coil Assembly, Thermostatic...cseeeeee 1 F486
181=1448 203808 Cam Assembly, Fast Idle....coeeae wia a dguia ap e aTeatealabuls perL F4BG
186=15 203809 Baffle Plate, Climatic Control..... sinvalnlatatelalejutelelelales L. F4B6
196-15 203810 Guide, Pump Plunger....ccceeeuenesss B0 e O e 0 A L F486
Note: The following parts not illustrated.
203448 Stud, Carb. Mounting, 5/16"-18 x 5/16" - 24 x 1/2" 4 F486
240 Lockwasher, Carb. Mounting, 5/16" Med..,...+... seas 4 F486
189 Nut, Carb. Mounting, 5/16"-24 HX..vvsvuveasaarnnan 4 F486
203355 Gazket (to Manifold)..... e T a Tl mfaTa T |8 ol L W ik F486
189 203849 Gosket ASSOrtHENT...csssssecasasssssnnnnoans ATy e ] F486
1380 203850 Repair Kit..isessmnnnan e e e atm i aa( e ln fain wih e b afilakelateiis L F486

—-35_




3 : FUEL

R GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION il GO MODELS
3.000 - INTAKE MANIFOLD
3-1-3 Manifold. ...eeeccsssssanmassnsnasstansnnas 200274 1 All
Manifold (DUal TYPE) eeeessscrsesssarsasass 203351 1 F4886
3-1-1 Stud (to Block) 3/8" - 16 x 3/8" - 16 x
L P S T A I 200275 8 All
Stud (to Block) (Dual Manifold)......... 203611 8 F486
3-1-4 Stud (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual
L iaeesssnastanaaras Z00ZTH 4 All
Stud (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual
Manifold)...e veccasasnossasnanns wees. 203448 4 F4E6
3-1-6 Retainer . coessrscssisrposmsssananatansss 200277 g8 All
Retainer (Dual Manifold)..oceernrecansnns 203352 g F486
5-1-11 Flatwasher (to Exhaust Manifold)........ 200059 4  All
3-1=5 Nut, 3/8" - 16 Hx..oovvniaannmnns ereee-- 20027B 12 All
Mut (tc Exhaust Manifold) (Dual
Manifold)...coewrennen Ty e e .. 203353 4 F486
3-1-2 Gasket (to Block).....cccasracss A I eass 200279 1 all
Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold)......cvassen: 200319 1 All
Gasket (to Exhaust Manifold) (Dual
Manifold) cesssssnastsspessassancssssnnns 203376 1 F4B86
3.010 - CARBURETOR CHOKE TUBE
Tube (Engine with Exhaust Qutlet at frontl 200795 1 F47, K100
Tube (Engine with Exhaust Outlet at rear). 202413 1 All
Tube (incl. Insulation and Nuts) (Dual
ManiFOLAd) s e sesesssasnssssssnnasasnsnnnss 203356 1 F4B6
Tube (R.H.D,).cceoronnsnsssnanassssnanssss 203733 1 F485, HK4B1
Sleeve, 1/4" Tub@..ccesssncas At By ee. 202130 1 Aldl
Wut, 7/16" - 24 Hx. x 1/4" Tube....=s:.+ 202131 1 aAll
3.020 - CARBURETOR CHOKE CONTROL (USED
WITH MODEL W1-57458 CARBURETOR)
19-1-21 Control.esesses- . s 203046 1 Fa7, F47C
Control.. s sscnnacsssnnnns e & L twrar 8 (OG04 T 1 K100
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth...sssrrraaes 291 1 F47, F47C, K100
Nut, 3/8" — 24 HX. covasnvaseonnnrens 290 1 F47, F47C, K100
Knob and Wire...::sea0x02s el e mitm a¥atsels st ala e 203048 1 F47, F47C
Knob and Wire. ..isssanns R e e i farey 202049 1 K100
Grommet (Through Dash)ceeeseervereannns cess 200499 1 F47, F4T7C, K100
3.030 - CARBURETOR CHOKE CONTROL BRACKET
(USED WITH MODEL wW1-5748 CARBURETOR)
Bracket (Chrome)......... OO maED e TeTu . 203050 1 P47, F47C, K100
Screw, No. 10 = 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd, 51. .. 2R3 2  TF47, F47C, K1OOD
Lockwasher, Ho. 10 Ext. Tooth.......... 4 294 2  F47, F47C, K100
Nut, Ho. 10 - 32 Hx. .........s e el riaTalats . 202 2 F47, F47C, K100
3.040 - THROTTLE CONTROL
3-2-1 Control, up, to Serial FAT-9514, .ccuassrana 200496 1 r47
3=-2-1 Control, after Serial FA47=9514 . ccarasanns . 202585 1 F47, F47C, F485, F486
Control, up to Serial K100-17455. 4. .a.. e ss 201542 1 K100
3-2-1 Control, after Serial K100-17455, s enesss.. 202586 1 K100, K101, K481, K4B2

-36=




FUEL 3

NUnbiy  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION HEE'E'R ary. MODELS
3.040 - THROTTLE CONTROL (CONT'D,)
Contrel (Dual Manifold).......... snssesass 203446 1 F485
3-2-3 Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth., .. eessaeess 201 1 al1
3-2-2 Muat, 3/8" — 24 Hx, Lt. .......- .. elaTatateyage 290 1 4ll
Clip (to Cross Shaft Lever) (Dual
L W e e S R P e A T raeasasrassa. 203447 1l F486
3-2-19 Grommet fThrDugh Dash)..oavens srareasss s 200499 1 all
3.050 - THROTTLE CONTROL SUFPPORT
3-2-18 SUpport....i0eaa.. CCFTRC O L D e £ sresnrsas 200408 1 all
Screw, No, 10 - 12 x 378" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 311 1 All
Screw, No., 10 - 32 x .
3/8" Rd. Bd.-Bl........ Cable """ 283 1 all
Lockwasher, No. 10 Attaching
Ext. Tootheseowasoass oD &4 axeraln 294 1 a1l
Wut, No. 10 - 32 Hx. .... sila|uYele 202 1 4ll
3.060 - THROTTLE CONTROL LEVER
Lever, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-17455.. 200500 1 P47, K100
3-2-35 Lever, after Serial F47-9514, K100-17455., 201810 1 All
3-2-34 Spring, Lever Return......coeeercvsoscsnn. 201820 1 A1l
3-2-36 Lever, Adjusting....vuua. s sasssnsrsssnanas 201922 1 A1l
3-2-31 Serew, Adjusting, No. 10 - 32 x 5/8" Hx.
;s S e P SO OO O S B O e 450 1 411
3-2-30 Nut, HNo. 10 - 32 HX. cvcveccnosns mielnlalalnta’ ula 202 1 A1l
Lever (on Accel. Cross Shaft) (Dual
Manifeld)........ P e E B A ey ersarsnansa SOIABE 1 F486
Bolt, 1/4™ - 28 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. whmrelufalalm G634 1 F4E6
Lockwasher, L/4" ... uvieuunnenrnns 243 2 F4B6
Nut, 1/4" - 28 Hx. ...... P P 261 1 F486
3.090 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL
3-2=20 o b ity e i rrarrssanasasss 201907 1 all .
Blvot, oin i, up to Serial F47-9514,)"" 200473 2 F47, K100
Rechpasher K100-17455
5/16" Med. . 0 240 2 F47, K100
d-2-21 Bracket, after Serial F47-9514, K100-
A e e A A S e r e e e L Ly o 203307 1 All
Boot, up to Serial F47-9514, HKl00-17455... 200474 1 F47, K100
Retainer..... e AT Tl e il o m e e e AL .o 200475 1 F47, K100
Secrew, No. 10 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. S1. . 283 1 F4T7, K100
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int, ToOth..eeecscnsn 259 1 F47, K100
L . e e e L 202 1 F47, K100
3-2-23 Bolt, after Serial F47-9514, K100-17455... 201908 1 All
3.080 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL TO
BELL CRANE ROD
Rod, up to Serial F47-95314, K100-17455.... 200476 1l F4a7, K100
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm., ......... S O A e O 248 2 F47, K100
Clevis Pin, 3/16" x 21/32"......00000.0. 200477 1 F47, K100
Cotter Pin, 1/16" x /18", .. v eecnsscenn. 255 1 F47, K100
3-2-22 Rod, after Serial Fa47-9514, K100-17455.... 202327 1 all
Flatwasher, 378" SmM. ...vveee.n Aliwimlrln e nye 247 1 4Al1

=-37=




iy 3 FUEL
i
4

FIGURE : PART

NUMBER  GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER  QTY- MODELS
3.080 - ACCELERATOR PEDAL TO BELL
CRANK ROD (CONT’D.)
. Cotterpin, 3/32" x 5/8" ... .ciarsanancncns 139 1 All
: Fod (R.H.D, and Dual Manifold).......e.... 203357 1 F4B5, F486, K481
B s oo oo oeaoeT OO h O O afsajalelelalel=Tsiere 203445 1 F4B5, F486, K481

3.090 - ACCELERATOR BELL CRANK - LOWER

3-2-27 Bell Crank, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-
! 1 s nn oo oo D e T A CEGna o0 . 200478 1 F47, K100
Flatwasher, 3/8" Bm. ...ccvvunnramnnasss 247 1 F47, K100
Clevies Pin, 31/32" LODZ:asssrrrnsssnss ++ 200479 1 F47, K100
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4"......... efatatatelate 139 1 F47, K100
Bell Crank, after Serial F47-9514, KLOO-
e 17455, ccvassnasnnsn aaBssar e w L essssnass 202328 1 all
i 3-2-28 Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 31/32"..... R 416 1 all
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4"....... aTa{ainlate aTE 139 1 All
Bell Crank (R.E.D.)uceusvcsncssss e 203583 1 F485, K481
Bell Crank (Dual Manifold).....:sereremnns 203358 1 F4B6
3-2-28 Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 31/32"......... lsjntals 416 1 F4B85, F486, K481
Cotter Pin, 3/32" = L/2". ... ::c:ss PR 414 1 F4B5, F486, K481
Bracket, Lower, up to Serial F47-9514,
E1O00=-17455 . s vanvsssmsnancusas srarseanyrs 200480 1 P47, K100
Belt, 1/4" - 20 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. 81. .... 250 2 F47, K100
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ......cuua. S eli[alarats 1890 2 F47, K100
Bis T e g o (B Ty R S e e s e S e 203 2 F47, K100
3.400 - ACCELERATOR LINKAGE TENSION SPRING
Spring, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-17455. 200492 1 F47, K100
[l & e S S e O O 0 OO O oD e m i fu pen e e fa e Ta ks AT 200493 1 P47, K100
Screw, No, 10 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Sl. . 283 1 F47, K100
Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth....... sama 259 1 F47, K100
Hut, Ho. 10 = 32 HX. cessrssscscsascaa “aaa 202 1 F47, K100
3-2-26 Spring, after Serial F47-9514, K100-17455. 201902 1 A1l
#
3.410 - ACCELERATOR BELL CRANK LINK ROD
Rod, up to Serial F47-9514, KL00-17455.... 200488 1 F47, K100
Ciphea e T T b L o ... 200485 2 F47, K100
3-2-29 Rod, after Serial F47-9514, KLO00-17455.... 202584 1 All
3-2_32 CLA D, S RAENE s s o s ot o alalalet e ataia e e B SO DAL ] T AT
3-2-5 : Clip, Left... . s icuucannaan P e e b e S TN ) 1 all
Red B R He D ) s e i e sts ia sla & sin+u o'n winte alwielaln oiel=raln 203594 1 F485, K481
BT i o e LI R TR i T T s faTa (e telntnintelnLe 203445 2 F485, K4B1
Rod (Dual Manifold)....vreamsmrmanreanraas 203360 1 F488
R R T W e T /a e s e a e s a1 m m e lm e e AR . 200484 1 F486
Clip, Upper....... A A O OO e O O O . 203445 1 F486
3-2-33 Lever, after Serial F47-9514, K100-17455.. 202300 1 All
Lever (WO/0D) (R.H.D. and Dual
T T s 5 R e b e o A A PPy 203365 1 F485, F4B86, K481
Lever (W/0D) (Dual Manifold)......cees esss 203359 1 F486
Bolt, 1/4" — 28 x 1 1/4"™ Hx. Hd. vvves-- 634 1 F485, F486, H481
Lockwasher, 1/4"...... SO 0D 06 D DS Ot o 243 2 r485, F486, H4B1
Hut, 1/4"™ = 2B HX. scavssonsnnarnnansnss 261 1 F485, F485, K4B]




FUEL 3

JIGURE  Grour PART NAME and DESCRIPTION AEARIL St aTy. MODELS
3.420 - ACCELERATOR BELL CRANK - UPPER
Bell Crank, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-
ke e A S R A B G O e sessasssnsssnas 200481 1 F47, K100
J-2-24 Flatwasher, 3/8" 8mM. ..ccveue ety s lata alaTats 247 1 F47, K100
3-2-25 Cottert Pin, J/S20Ex S/dl. .. bt 139 1 F47, K100
Pivot, up to Serial F47-9514, K100=-17455.. 200482 1 F47, K100
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. ...esevensssnnsnss 192 1 F47, K100
3.430 - ACCELERATOR CROZE SHAFT
Rod, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-17455.... 200483 1l F47, K100
Rod, 8 3/16" Long, 1/4" Diam. ...... A A 202227 1 F47, K100
Rod, 10 3/16" Long, 1/4" Diam. ...ieeeeaes 202228 1 F47, K100
Adjusting NUt...sessasasasasasasrsnsnansss 20823289 1 F47, K100
Hut {(Long Rod) 1/4" — 20 Hx, Lt. ..esesess 203 1l F47, K100
Wut, L.H, Thr. (Short Red) 1/4"™ - 20...... 202318 1 F47, K100
NOTE: The above five items may be used to replace the solid
Rod Part Mo, 200483,
A A s v e s sasishs n ie o vaiale s s e A h R 200 ARARSO RN TAST 00)
Rod, 7 3/4" Long, 3716" Diam. «ossvassasss 202230 1 F47, K100
Rod, 10 3/4" Long, 3/16" Diam. ...... weees 202231 1 F47, K100
3-2-17 Bod, 5 1/4" Long, 3/168" Diam. ....vweanaes 202778 1 All
3-2-6 Rod, 13 1/4" Long, 3/16" Diam. ....eceees. 202779 1 All
3-2-16 Adjusting Huot....ovecucscsstssssssrnansnna 202232 1 All
Nut, No, 10 - 32 Hx. (Long Rod)......eeu.n 202 1 All
Nut, L.H, Thr., (Short Rod)......oeeu. sswes 20248932 1 All
R Y e = fn L S m o Tl [y s Lo aha h o . nl a ka6 (3 [a TR rs 200485 1 All
Clip (at Kick Down Switch).eueiesuonasass 201909 1 All
b e e T T T P o T 203595 1 F485, K481
Bhaft (Dual Manifold)....ceeeciseasnasnanss 203361 1 F486
Bearing (R.H.D. and Dual Manifold)........ 203382 2 F485, F435, K481
Bracket (less Bearing (R.H.D. and Dual
MAn PO d) . o danansnassanasensbeasnenasaas 203363 2 F4B5, F485, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. ...ceuuea 179 4 F485, F4856, K481
Lochkwasher, 1/4" Med. ...ovsnesnnans enas 190 4 F485, F486, K481
Lever, Overdrive Kick Down Switch (R,H.D,) 203569 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 1 1/4" Hx, Hd, .veussss B34 1 F485, K481
Lockwagher L d M0 L o rales eiairia iz viu e o 243 1 F485, K481
Hut, 1L/4" — 28 HX. .ovvervvsnsnannsnn . e 261 1 P485, K481
'3.440 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT TO CAR-
BURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT LEVER
3=-2-T Lever (WO/0D) . ovcensversnsnses . PP 202015 1 All
Serew, No, 8 - 32 x 7/16" H-:t'lﬂ-.. Sl Cup
B e e afe (atareteles s ATt alalais aliinlain e aTalalat pla e & 468 1 All
Serew, No. 10 - 32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. B1. .. 633 1 All
Lever (W/0D) 201631 1 F47
Spring (wmn},..{ 200 B AT A A 9“’14} 201632 1 F47
3-2-12 Lever (W/OIM ..cnewsaaa] 00 Jewawssnana 201918 1 F47, F485, F47C, F486
3=2-4 set Screw, No. 8 -
32 x 7/16" Hdl's ;ft‘?"l
81. Cup Pt. .... P4$i;.:14 ...... 468 1 47, F485, F47C, F486
Screw, No. 8 - 32
x 1/2" Rd. Hd. S1. 633 1 F47, F485, F47C, F486

-39




3 FUEL

FIGURE PART

NUMBER  SROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER  QTY: MODELS
3,440 - ACCELERATOR CROSS SHAFT TO CAREURE-
TOR EXTENSION SHAFT LEVER (CONT’D.)
3-2-11 Lever.... .. wewswss 201916 1 F47, F485, F47C, F486
3-2-8 Spring....._{after GEriatl IR I 201917 1 F47, F485, F47C, F486
Lever (R.H.D. and Dual Manifold).......... 203365 1 F485, F486, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 28 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd. «ccasses 634 1 F485, F486, K481
Lockwasher, 1/4", .. cin1eans eTelale nis alaTufelalars 243 2 F485, F486, K481
Mut, 174" — 28 HX. cvesnsnasanmsensassns . 261 1 F485, F486, K481
3.450 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT
Shaft (WO/0D) up to Serial F47-8514,
R T L et s . oo erssssssneess 200487 1 F47, K100
T T e e e et al = fmala = min ixw e a8 4 84 200488 1 F47, K100
Flatwasher, 7/16" x 15/32" = 3/64"...... 201366 1 F47, K100
Cotter Pin, 3/32" % 3/4" . ccvrvenrnansees 13% 1 P47, K100
Shaft (W/0D) up to Serial F47-9514,
Support, up to Serial F47-9514, K100-
1 e L A anaa 00 660 A 0o & e o e e R . 200489 1 F47, KlOO
Screw, No. 10 - 16 x 3/8" Bind. Hd. .... 249° 2 F47, K100
Lockwasher, No., 10 Med, seusescscacacana . 254 2 F47, KLOO
3-2-9 T ONMINE T o s s ala niwin e telnfuinlnlelsdniele e e s n s vesw 202554 1 all
3-2-10 BUShingE . o« o sis aaen thetinissies s wialsla e nane e  SO2590 1 All
3-2-13 Shaft, after Serial F47-9514, K100-17455.. 201900 1 A1l
3-2-15 Cotter Pin, 1/16" % T/16"..c.ccusccannesn 452 1 A1l
Shaft (inecl. Ball and Stud) (R.H.D.}...... 203597 1 F485, K481
Lockwasher, 174", . . .. ciccacasaenansnssas 410 1 F485, K481
Hut, L A B e P e p el 261 1 F485, K431
Rod, Ball Joint Shaft (R.H.D.).uuweswcwsaans 203598 1 F485, K431
Jam Nut, L4 e e n it yast St s 649 1 F485, K481
Clip (£o Bell Crink). .. ..cescsssenosiones 203445 1 F485, K481
Bell Crank (RuH.D.):wivssssssnsasnsnsnsnss 203599 1 F485, K481
Flatwasher, 3/8" BM. ..« cssieesiss = 247 1 F485, K481
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/ 4" i cunusmsnsiasinn 139 1 FP485, K481
Bracket (incl. Pivot) (R.H.D.).i.isssssasas 203600 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 3/8" Hx. Hd. cenvcavnss 471 2 F485, K481
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ...ceansaannracnrs 190 2 F485, K481
Rod, Bell Crank to Carburetor (R.H.D.).... 203601 1 F485, K481
Flatwasher, 1/4" SmM. .icvecacsvarasssara 243 1 Fr485, K481
Cotter Pim, 1/16" X T/16"cucuisscanansns 452 2 F485, K481
Ewivel (RoH.D.) oo renororanssnsansnnrarses 203602 1 P485, K481
Loocknut, 174" = 28, ...cscsaansnaransnnin 635 1 F486, K481
Spring (R.H.D.)eweusos Fesistase st e 203368 1LV FARE, E481
Shaft (Dual Manifold)....... eretsensnsenee 203366 1 TF4B6
T T S ataa s nieie bt e o e 5 ben b ln b am s n e n e e a2 OO A A R B FARE
Swivel (Dual Manifold)....coceevsvrnassns. 203367 1 F486
Lock Hut, 1/4" — 28 HX, tassvsasssnssins 635 1 F486
Spring (Dual Manifold)......ecevesessssss. 203368 1 F4BG
Flatwasher, 1/4" 8m. .cvancasiravarnsarss 243 1 F486
Cotter Pin, 1/16" X T/16.cucucnanransnns 452 1 F4B6
3.460 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT
CONNECTOR
Connector..... {up to Serial F4?—9514+..... 200491 1 F47, K100
Coupling...... K100-17455 vee.. 201368 1 F47, K100
TR R sa o sond CRA GO AN RO R AR SR D A 201367 1 F47, K100




FUEL

NSRS GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION Ty MODELS
3.460 - CARBURETOR EXTENSION SHAFT
CONNECTOR (CONT'D)
A R T R A RO O O O - O Ao O O Cra O 0 O 6 e o ] 203746 1 F47, K100
3-2-14 Connector, after Serial F47-9514, K100-
T A R eaTs (5 als amlatstaleiaiclalnis visla 4 asinlalsaniarioalta 201 901! 1 All
Serew, No. 8 - 32 x 5/16" Rd. Hd. 51. .. 251 2 All
Lockwasher, No., B Med. ....ccecenvesnsss 253 2 All
Connector (used with Manuel Choke
CREBUTOLOEY s o v ete s siaie siv s a'siss oL 22030447 '1°" P47 o F47C;LKLOD
Bolt, 14" - 38 x 1/2" Bx. Hdu. v eeiannns 276 1 F47, F47C, K100
Locknut, lfé" - BB i ananaranasensnenan 203040 1 F47, F47C, K100
Connector (B.H.D.)....isiicauscnssssssnssas 203603 1 TF485, K481
Serew, No, 8 - 32 x 5/18™ Rd. Hd. S1. .. 251 2 F485, K481
Lockwasher, No, 8 Mad., ...ccescsssassssa 253 2 F4B5, K481
Connector (Dual Manifold)........evusses.s. 203369 1 F4B6
Screw, Ho. 10 - 32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. S51. .. 283 2 F4B6
Lockwasher, No. 10 Med. ...... alvlete elanare]als 254 2 T4B6
3.470 - FUEL PUMP
Pump (Engines with Fuel Pump at rear)..... 200231 1 P47, K100
Pump (Engines with Fuel Pump at front).... 201509 1 F47, PF47C, KLOO
1-1-63 Pump, Fuel and VacuUm.....oensessassssssses 202319 1 All
Stud (used with 200281 Pump) 5/16" - 18 x
T i AT 0 5 LA PO e T A A e P 200127 2 TF47, K100
Stud, 5716" - 18 % 1 3/4". v vnnsas sanee 202010 2 All
Lockwasher, 5/16" Hy. ..cecececaaan. SO 191 2 all
A e P 206 2 all
1-1-62 Gasket (Pump to Block)........ cessrasassss 200283 1 All
3.480 - FUEL PUMPF REPAIR KIT
3=-3-1 Repair Eit (use for 200281 Pump)..eiceuees . 201732 F47, K100
Repair Kit (use for 201509 Pump)......eca:a 201784 F47, F47C, K100
3-4-2 Repair Kit (use for 202319 Pump).......... 202877 A1l
3.490 - FUEL PUMP BOWL
3-3-3 Bowl (used on 200281 Pump).....sesesrersess 200294 1 F47, K100
3-4-4 Bowl (used on 201509 and 202319 Pumps).... 201577 1 All
3-3-4 Gasket (used on 200294 Bowl).....seses.0.0 200295 1 F47, K100
3-4-5 Gasket (used on 201577 Bowl).esesennsassss 20157B 1 All
3-3-5 Screen (used on 200281 Pumpl.....ccoaessa.. 200295 1 F47, K100
3-4-6 Screen (used on 201509 and 202319 Pumps) .. 201579 1 All
3-3-2 Bail (incl. Screw, Nut and Seat) (used
i on 200281 PUBD) . vssesssnasssassrsasasass 203259 1 F47, K100
3-4-3 Bail (incl. Screw, Nut and Seat) (used
on 201579 and 202312 Pumps)...... sesneaas 203260 1 AlL
3.500 - FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM KIT
3-3-6 Diaphragm Kit (use for 200281 Pump)....... 201783 * F47, K100
Diaphragm Kit (Export) (For use with
Alcohol Base Fuel) (Use for 200281 Pump) 203344 *  F47, K100




3 FUEL

[IGURE  GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION ey Gl MODELS
3.500 - FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM KIT (CON'T.)
3-4-7 Diaphragm Kit (use for 201509 and Fuel
Side of 202319 PUmMP) . s cnesenseas wesnans 201785 * All
3-4-1 Diaphragm Kit (use for Vacuum Side of
| 202319 Pump)...... Co O o O S O RO s iea 202876 ¥ A1l
i Diaphragm Kit (Export) (use with Alcohol
| Base Fuel) (use for 201509 and Fuel
Side of 202319 Pump}+.+.. ........ Sletalsda. 203345 * All
3.510 - FUEL PUMP HEAT SHIELD
Shield (use with 200281 Pump).....ss0e0-0.. 201375 1 F47, K100
Btud; NMo. 10 = 32.ccssvavassrnarrsonesas 201591 3 F47, K100
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.,.iviseeens 294 3 P47, K100
Nut, Ho. 10 = 32 HX. .sevvrnsecerroanns Fi 202 3 P47, K100
| 3.520 - FUEL TANK
| Tank, up to Serial F47-1300, K100-1312.... 201374 1 F47, K100
Tank, after Serial F47-1300, K100-1312,... 200457 1 All
Bolt, 3/8" - 24 x
1 b R P erss 200446 2 P47, K100
Bolt, 3/8" - 24 x up to Serial
1" Hx. Hd. «cesaassetf F47-2884, oo 327 1 ¥47, K100
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm. .| K100-4308 aintt]s 247 1l F47, K100
Spacer...... 00 GE0opoa saes 200458 2 F47, K100
Locknut. . :csesavacavas Jouea. 202257 3 F47, K100
Anti-C0Uueak: s s sssssscinacnainsias sialsie aieinin wiel 1 2004589 1 F47, K100
Boltesswsesassnrnsssnnas| after Serialj.... 200446 3 all
BPACET . v s vasssnesasanay F1T-2984, cesa 200458 3 All
Locknut, Efg” - 24 Hx.| EKl00-4308 wees 202257 3 All
Plug, Drain, 1/4" Pipe Hx. Hd. ..vevssess- 256 1 4ll 3 '
CaD s e veaanes LD OO B GO O D et s e nn e s 200460 1 All ?‘
3,530 - FUEL TANEK FILLER TUEE o
Tube {incl. CLamp)...evesss LR nee. 200481 1 Al
Bolt, 1/4™ - 28 x 7/8" Hx. Hde svvesvsns 303 1 all
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. ...ccovensnssnsescss 190 1 All
Hut, 1/4" - 28 HX. ..covcsas 0600 300 L 261 1 all
Insulator, up to Serial F47-1346, K100-
1345..... e Tt afafn s B e s oA P P 200570 1 F47, K100
Insulator, after Serial F47-1346, K100-
1345, e annrnnqgisnssnanasssns P R T b T 1 all
Hose, 2 1/74" X 3" ecasas B AL R R R 200462 1 all
Clamp, 2 5/ B credininans aTateinn e i nle e ele] e 202129 2 All -
3.540 - FUEL TANK FILLER TUBE CAP
COVER (IN REAR FENDER)
Cover (incl. Hinge and Spring)..... vesssss 200566 1 All &
Bolt, 174" - 20 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.. 474 2 All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth....oeiasnsass 370 2 A1l
Nut, 1}4” s e A e R ateYuteatan, sinsrle! rhe 203 2 All
Lok ol B [rl o e A B e P R LA L P sasassssararses S006G6T 1 a4all
BUMDSY e = rinias s s ssna S R sssssaransss 200568 2 All
LY
*As required

—42 -




FUEL 3
l::.ﬁ::;iiﬁ. GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION erﬁi:k aTy. MODELS '
3,550 - FUEL TANK TO FUEL PUMP LINE
Tube (Engines with Fuel Pump at rear of
BT ) T e iats e sare a e s s o ule s atel s ale el s lere e ATt aTels 200463 1l F47, K100
Tube (Engines with Fuel Pump at front of
Bl OO s o s Sie aienie a ainme i iainTe nin Ae e e gy e QUL T 1 All
Kat, 1/2" - 20 Hx, % 5/16" Inv. ........ 202133 2 All
P S N e ves 201544 8 all
Fitting (on Fromed.....c-cvee-ccscsnassnas . 200464 1 all
Bolt, 516" - 12 x 5/B" Hx. Hd: ..iussss 284 1 all
Lockwasher, 5716 Med. ..eeeowess alafaleTalsta 240 1 all
Tube, Fitting to Fuel Pump (Flexible)..... 200485 1 All
3.560 - PUMP TO CARBURETOR FUEL LINE
Tube (Engine with Fuel Pump at rear of
BlocK) uivauiusanasasanananansnssansassss 200466 1 F47, K100
Elbow {pugp OQutlet) 1/2" - 20 x 1/8"
Pipe 45 x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube........ 202137 1 F47, K100
Elbow (Carburetor Inlet) (1/2" - 20 =x
1/8" Pipe 00° % 5/16"....cusess 0T L 202132 1 F47, K100
Tube {(use with Fuel Pump 201509).......... 202388 1 All
Elbow (Pump Outlet, Carburetor Inlet)... 202132 1 A1l
Nut, 1/2" - 20 Hx. x 5/16" Inv. F1.
TUDE e ss s s st annsiaasassasinsssss sasasnsa 202133 2 All
Tube (incl. Nuts) (use with Fuel Pump
e g L R P sssanas 202B7TH 1 ATl
Tube (incl. Huts) {(use with Fuel Pump
202319) (Dual Manifeld)......cvevuwsar-- 203370 1 ©F486
Elbow (Pump Qutlet) (1/2" - 20 x 1/8"
Pipe 45 x 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube........ 202137 1 All
Connector (Carburetor Inlet) 1/2" -
. 20 x 1/8" Pipe 5/16" Inv. Fl. Tube.... 202880 1 all
9 Tube (incl. Nuts) Vacuum Pump to Manifold. 202879 1 All
Tube (incl. Nuts) Vacuum Pump to Manifold
(Dual Manifold) .. coemeccsssscsassnnisss 203371 1 F486
Elbow (Pump Outlet) 716" - 24 x 1/8"
Pipe 90° 1/4" Inv. Fl. TUDE..cvusreras 202123 1 4ll
Connector (Manifold OQutlet) 7/16" -
24 x 1/8" Pipe 1/4" Inv. Fl. Tube..... 202125 1 All
Tube (ipncl. Nut) to Windshield Wiper Tube
(Dual Manifold)....cieevesesssossransnsas Z203IGEB 1 F486
Tube (incl, Nut) to Windshield Wiper Tube. 203056 1 All
Connector, 7/16" - 24 x 178" Pipe 1/4"
Tnw: (Flo Tuheos ., o e «ex e PR R A TR R AL O 202125 1l All
3.570 - FUEL GAUGE - DASH UNIT
GRUEE - s aie e ois e s aiais sloia B2 5 alsiain a aiain e iiaratatnia « 20041 - 1 -P47,. F4B5, FA7C; FABE
Gauge (Green)...ciieisrscacssssasssssssnass 201545 1 K100,

4 Gauge (Sandtone Beige)....cvcssassnsssnanaaa 202786 1 K100, K101, K481, K482
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Sl. ... 310 2 F47, F485, F47C, F4B6
Screw, Ho, 8 - 32 x 174" Fil. Hd. S81. .. 357 2 K100, K481, K101, K482

GRERB LT v & i e wluirts risimisn asln s e e nininaieiae sinea A013TI 1 F4T; F485, F47C, F486
Gauge (R H.Du)evrsvnarnonrroarssnnsssansss 203401 1 F485
T e (e B b R L e o et 203492 1 EH4g1
Hut (Terminal) No. 10 - 32 Hx. ...... e 202 2 All
B Lockwasher, No. 10 Int. Tooth........... 259 2 All




3 FUEL

4 FIGURE

FIGURE  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION T aTy. MODELS
3.580 - FUEL GAUGE - TANK UNIT |
(T T s o 0 oo oo o S e Ad O A LA DR e O S D e 200468 1 F47, F485, F47C, F488
Gauge (L.H.D. and R.H.D.)..... wescsessssss 201546 1 F4E5, K100, K431,
| K101, K482
Screw, No. 10 - 32 x 7/16" Rd. Hd. Cr.
LB T o O T e ) T R T C R T A e I BTt LT R Y 539 6 All
Flatwasher, Ho. 10......c.4.4 casssswrars 200469 6 All
Screw, No. 8 - 32 x
1/4" Rd. Hd. 81. ...... eyt 310 1 All
Lockwasher, NHo. 8 Int. Terminal
Tooth....... oYl ety la feratatel| Dot manpsia | FSNES 273 1 all
Nut, No. 8 - 32 HEX. .esceaf = Jeesaca 272 1 all
Gasket...icovanasnsnsnana cesss 200470 1 All
3.590 - FUEL GAUGE COVER
Cover (in Rear Floor Pan).....veeevccsneas 200544 1 All
i Screw, No. 14 - 10 x 1/2" Rd. Hd. S1. .. 383 2 all
| Gasket, up to Serial F47-28864, F47C-
! 1R 016 700 BT 00 d400R T i) L /0 e oie o e alaia s 202415 1 F47, F47C, K100
i Gasket, after Serial F47-28864, F47C-
i 1,016,709, K1OOD-44903. .. ccisnassssanarss 202708 1 all

Fillﬂr (Rubher}l-liliililililIlli"%l'l'l"l 2“2414 1 ﬂll

-44-




	kfpm240023.jpg
	kfpm240024.jpg
	kfpm240025.jpg
	kfpm240026.jpg
	kfpm240027.jpg
	kfpm240028.jpg
	kfpm240029.jpg
	kfpm240030.jpg
	kfpm240031.jpg
	kfpm240032.jpg
	kfpm240033.jpg
	kfpm240034.jpg
	kfpm240035.jpg
	kfpm240036.jpg
	kfpm240037.jpg
	kfpm240038.jpg
	kfpm240039.jpg
	kfpm240040.jpg
	kfpm240041.jpg
	kfpm240042.jpg
	kfpm240043.jpg
	kfpm240044.jpg

